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General Specifications

Frequency 1 Return Loss

Operating Temp.

Reel Quantity

Phase Difference Power Capacity

Amplitude Difference

Mechanical Dimensions Actual Appearance
In mm

L ± ±

W ± ±

T ± ±

a ± ±

b ± ±

c

d ± ±

Mounting Considerations
* Line width should be designed to match 50   Ω characteristic impedance, No.

depending on PCB material and thickness. 1
2
3
4
5
6

Units: mm

** No Connect
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180° ± 10

1.5 dB max.

45 min.@ 824~960MHz

28 min.@4150~4500MHz

25 min.@3300~3600MHz

25 min.@2110~2170MHz

40 min.@1650~1990MHz2500 - 2690

50 Ω

50 Ω

3.2dB max.

2496 - 2690

11.7 dB min.

2.00

1.10

0.20

0.20

0.012

0.075 0.008 1.90

0.30+.004/-.008

0.031

0.016 0.008 0.40

0.008 0.80

0.079 0.008

0.043 0.004 0.10

0.20

0.20

Terminal Configuration

+0.1/-0.2

"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"

0.0080.098 2.50 0.20

Attenuation (dB)

3000

-40 to +85°C

2595FB39A0050

Recommended Storage 
Conditions

Frequency 1 Insertion Loss

Frequency 1 (MHz)

Root Part Number

Frequency 2 (MHz)

Frequency 2 Insertion Loss 3.3dB max.

Unbalanced Impedence

Balanced Diff. Impedence

9.5 dB min.Frequency 2 Return Loss +5 to +35C, Hum. 45~75%RH 18 
months. 1 week max after opened*

GND

GND

Balanced Port

Balanced Port

Function

NC** or DC Feed

Unbalanced Port

1 watt max.

Land

Solder Resist

Through-hole ( φ 0.3)

1

23

4

5

6

L

 W

c

a
b

d  T

* *

*

2.10

1.50

0.50

0.40

1.00

1.50

1.00

*For more info go to www.johansontechnology.com/silverleads 
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Typical Electrical Performance (T=25°C)                                           

(dB) Insertion Loss / Return Loss

Amplitude Difference / Phase Difference

(dB)

dif_phase

Packaging Bulk Suffix = S Eg. 2595FB39A0050S

P/N Style* T & R Suffix = E Eg. 2595FB39A0050E
Suffix Termination AgPt Suffix = None Eg. 2595FB39A0050(E or S)

*http://johansontechnology.com/en/integrated-passives/integrated-passive-tape-a-reel-packaging.html
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"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"

dif_amplitude

Evaluation Board (3-Port SMA EVB) 2595FB39A0050-EB-SMA
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